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Overall life satisfaction

Overall life satisfaction




Quality of life

Quality of life




Quality of life

Sample-Total 30,3% 25,3% 23,6% 24,9% 26,1% 24,1%
AT 80,7% 78,1% 81,1% 79,2%
BE - - - 38,2% 38,3% 35,6%
BG - 2,4% 5,3% 4,4% 2,9% 4,3%
CH 83,9% 83,9% 81,1% 83,9% 83,3% 86,7%
Ccz 12,0% 9,7% 6,6% 8,2% 7,2% 14,4%
DE 71,3% 71,0% 73,9% 61,8% 64,5% 64,5%
FR 31,4% 31,4% 33,5% 29,9% 28,3% 29,2%
HR 1,0% 1,3% 1,5% 1,0% 3,2% 1,6%
HU 1,5% 1,8% 0,5% 1,6% 1,3% 1,4%
IT 14,7% 12,0% 11,1% 11,1% 11,5% 9,5%
NL - - - 63,6% 53,3% 54,9%
PL - 4,2% 3,2% 6,0% 5,2% 4,3%
RO - - - - - 3,5%
RS 1,8% 0,7% 0,3% 0,3% 0,7% 0,1%
SI 7,1% 9,8% 8,8% 11,7% 10,7% 5,3%
SK 3,0% 2,7% 3,2% 2,7% 2,1% 1,4%




Living costs in comparison with 12 months ago

Living costs in comparison with 12 months ago




Simplicity of getting a job

Simplicity of getting a job

Top 2 Box*

Age %

14-19 years | 8,7%

20-29 years | 7,2%

30-39 years 6,5%

40-49 years | 6,3%

50-59 years | 4,4%

60-69 years 4,2%

*rated with "very easy"
and "rather easy"



Simplicity of getting a job

Simplicity of getting a job



Simplicity of getting a job

Simplicity of getting a job




Simplicity of getting a job

Sample-Total 7,3% 7,2% 7,0% 6,3% 6,1% 6,0%
AT 22,7% 21,5% 20,6% 20,1%
BE - - - 10,0% 7,1% 5,1%
BG - 2,9% 4,3% 1,8% 3,1% 3,3%
CH 11,4% 19,4% 19,5% 18,3% 19,2% 21,5%
Ccz 2,4% 2,6% 1,8% 1,6% 2,8% 3,1%
DE 23,5% 21,5% 23,3% 18,2% 18,6% 23,9%
FR 4,4% 6,7% 5,4% 6,4% 3,5% 4,4%
HR 0,7% 1,0% 0,8% 0,0% 1,0% 0,2%
HU 0,6% 0,7% 0,2% 0,8% 1,2% 2,5%
IT 5,3% 2,1% 3,1% 3,4% 2,8% 3,1%
NL - - - 4,3% 4,2% 4,6%
PL - 7,6% 5,6% 6,4% 5,0% 4,0%
RO - - - - - 1,5%
RS 1,6% 0,3% 1,6% 1,5% 0,5% 0,4%
SI 2,1% 1,9% 2,1% 1,6% 2,8% 0,4%
SK 1,2% 1,3% 1,3% 0,9% 0,2% 2,2%




Equality between men and women (as to educational opportunities, income,
opportunities for leadership positions, etc.)

Equality between men and women (as to educational opportunities, income, opportunities for leadership positions, etc.)

Top 2 Box*

Age %

14-19 years | 55,9%

20-29 years | 44,9%

30-39 years | 35,6%

40-49 years | 32,7%

50-59 years | 30,7%

60-69 years | 29,9%

*rated with "totally equal”
and "rather equal”



Equality between men and women (as to educational opportunities, income,
opportunities for leadership positions, etc.)

Equality between men and women (as to educational opportunities, income, opportunities for leadership positions, etc.)




Attitude towards immigrants

Attitude towards immigrants




Income gap between rich and poor

Bottom 2 Box*

Age %
14-19 years | 77,9%
20-29 years | 83,7%
30-39 years | 88,6%
40-49 years | 91,0%
50-59 years | 93,5%
60-69 years | 93,0%

*rated with "rather large
income gap between rich
and poor" and "very large
income gap between rich

and poor”

Income gap between rich and poor



Confidence in the national financial institutions

Confidence in the national financial institutions




Confidence in the national financial institutions

Confidence in the national financial institutions




Confidence in the national politics

Confidence in the national politics

Top 2 Box*

Age %

14-19 years | 9,8%

20-29 years 7,2%

30-39 years 5,4%

40-49 years | 5,2%

50-59 years 3,6%

60-69 years 4,4%

*rated with "very high
confidence" and "rather
high confidence"



Desire for political reforms

Desire for political reforms




State of national economy

State of national economy




State of national economy

Sample-Total 18,9% 17,7% 16,3% 15,9% 15,5% 15,3%
AT 43,4% 40,0% 41,7% 41,7%
BE - - - 8,4% 9,1% 13,8%
BG - 5,2% 7,2% 5,9% 5,5% 7,7%
CH 54,0% 61,9% 59,0% 61,5% 60,2% 63,1%
Ccz 6,8% 5,5% 5,3% 5,1% 4,5% 6,3%
DE 55,0% 53,9% 55,2% 49,6% 54,9% 60,1%
FR 5,1% 9,4% 7,1% 7,1% 6,8% 4,4%
HR 4,4% 3,4% 4,6% 4,4% 3,3% 3,9%
HU 3,1% 3,2% 1,8% 3,6% 4,0% 6,9%
IT 7,7% 4,4% 3,9% 3,5% 4,2% 3,5%
NL - - - 8,5% 13,3% 6,8%
PL - 17,4% 12,0% 10,4% 10,4% 9,6%
RO - - - - - 4,2%
RS 2,3% 5,3% 2,7% 2,7% 3,6% 6,0%
SI 5,1% 3,4% 7,5% 10,9% 6,5% 4,6%
SK 3,0% 8,5% 5,6% 5,5% 4,6% 2,9%




State of the European economy

State of the European economy




State of the global economy

State of the global economy
(Basis: Respondents aged 14 to 69 years)

Top 2 Box*

Age %
14-19 years | 40,0%
20-29 years | 31,1%
30-39 years | 20,9%
40-49 years | 15,6%
50-59 years | 14,3%
60-69 years | 14,0%

*rated with "very good"

and "rather good"




Personal spending in comparison with 12 months ago

Personal spending in comparison with 12 months ago




Plans for major purchases in upcoming 3 months (i.e. new car, major
appliances, etc.)

Plans for major purchases in upcoming 3 months (i.e. new car, major appliances, etc.)

Top 2 Box*

Age %

14-19 years | 20,8%

20-29 years | 19,5%

30-39 years | 14,5%

40-49 years | 11,9%

50-59 years | 10,8%

60-69 years | 9,7%

*rated with "yes,
definitely"” and "yes,
probably”



FAIRNESS INDEX

FAIRNESS INDEX

(FAIRNESS INDEX was calculated on basis of following questions: Educational opportunities, equality between men and women, attitude towards immigrants, income gap
between rich and poor)




EURO INDEX

EURO INDEX
(EURO INDEX was calculated on basis of following questions: Attitude towards EURO currency, attitude towards European Union, future prospects for the European Union)




Sample structure

Male 50,2% | 49,8% | 51,2% | 49,9% | 50,3% | 50,2% | 50,5% | 48,7% | 51,2% | 48,9% | 49,7% | 49,3% | 49,5% | 49,3% 53,8% 51,1% | 49,7%

Female 49,8% | 50,2% | 48,8% | 50,1% | 49,7% | 49,8% | 49,5% | 51,3% | 48,8% | 51,1% | 50,3% | 50,7% | 50,5% 50,7% | 46,2% | 48,9% 50,3%

14-19 years| 8,3% 9,4% 8,2% 7,6% 9,0% 7,9% 8,3% 8,9% 9,2% 9,0% 8,0% 3,9% 9,3% 8,3% 7,3% 7,8% 9,4%

20-29 years| 18,0% | 17,4% | 17,2% | 17,7% | 17,3% | 17,5% | 16,9% | 18,0% | 17,9% | 17,6% | 15,1% | 17,4% | 20,6% | 20,0% | 19,6% | 17,3% | 19,9%

30-39 years| 19,4% | 17,9% | 17,4% | 19,6% | 18,7% | 22,2% | 16,5% | 17,2% | 18,0% | 21,7% | 19,9% | 20,0% | 20,5% | 21,4% | 17,0% | 20,3% | 21,6%

40-49 years| 19,8% | 22,5% | 21,6% | 18,4% | 21,9% | 17,9% | 22,9% | 20,3% | 19,0% | 17,6% | 22,6% | 22,0% 16,5% 19,8% 17,0% 20,0% 17,6%

50-59 years| 19,4% | 18,6% | 19,4% | 19,0% | 18,4% | 17,6% | 20,3% | 20,0% | 21,0% | 18,7% | 18,5% | 20,6% 19,7% 18,2% 22,4% 20,0% 18,5%

60-69 years| 15,1% | 14,3% | 16,2% | 17,6% | 14,7% | 16,8% | 15,2% | 15,7% | 15,0% | 15,4% | 16,0% | 16,0% | 13,4% | 12,4% | 16,7% | 14,7% | 13,0%
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